#### Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Directorate of School Education, Kashmir

Subject:- Tentative selection list of desirous in-service un-trained graduate/post-graduate Teachers for undergoing B.Ed. (Regular Course) at the College of Education, Srinagar and through (Distance Mode) at the University of Kashmir during the current Session 2014.

# **NOTIFICTION**

Whereas, Application Forms on prescribed format were invited from in-service untrained/post-graduate Teachers having **three years** regular service as Teacher in the Department as on **01/01/2014** for undergoing B.Ed. (**Regular/Distance Mode**) during the **Session 2014** vide this Office Notification issued under No. Estt-III/NG//B.Ed./4455-70 Dated 06/11/2013;

Whereas, Chief Education Officers were asked to furnish the Application Forms separately in a consolidated manner in accordance of eligibility / seniority;

Whereas, all the Chief Education Officers have furnished the requisite lists of desirous in-service Teachers for undergoing the Courses separately;

Whereas, these lists have been consolidated by this Office in accordance of eligibility / seniority and accordingly a tentative list of **188** aspirants for undergoing B.Ed. Regular Course at the College of Education, Srinagar and **250** with wait list of **69** for undergoing the Course through (Distance Mode) at the University of Kashmir has been framed.

Now, therefore, the tentative selection lists so drawn/framed are hereby notified for information of concerned and inviting of objections which shall reach to this Office with documentary evidence through Chief Education officer concerned with a weeks time from the date of publication of the Notification otherwise no such objection/claim shall be entertained after expiry of given time.

The service bio-data of **188** aspirants for B.Ed. Regular Course are shown in **Annexure "A"** and **250** with wait list of **69** for Distance Mode through University of Kashmir in Annexure "B" to this Notification.

These lists are also available on the website of this Office on the following address:

## www.dsek.nic.in

## By order

#### Sd/-Personnel Officer, Directorate of School Education, Kashmir.

No: Estt-III/NG/A/78-83 Dated 10/03/2014 **Copy to the:** 

- 1. Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.
- 2. Director Information J&K Government, Jammu for information with the request to kindly publish the Notification alongwith the lists in **two** leading dailies on priority.
- 3. Director Distance Education, University of Kashmir
- 4. Principal, College of Education, Srinagar for information
- 5. Joint Director (Migrant Cell) Jammu for information.
- 6. Chief Education Officer, \_\_\_\_\_ for information
- 7. Notice Board